

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 477 OF 2008

POOJA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for  
issuance of dasti notice and submitted that respondents are residing  
at the given address.

Request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for  
issuance of dasti notice is allowed.

Fresh steps be taken within a week.

List again on 13.8.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd