

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 477 OF 2008

POOJA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Yashpal, Adv. proposes to appear on behalf of respondent No.1 to file vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit be filed within 4 weeks. Respondents No.2, 4 and 5 served but no appearance. Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.3 in a week's time by registered AD Post.

List on 20.10.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

MV