

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 477 OF 2008

POOJA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Rlto5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for four
weeks for the present.

The learned advocate on record for
the respondent No.1 is directed to serve a copy of
the counter affidavit filed by him on Mr. Shakeel
Ahmed, learned advocate, by next Wednesday.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master